508688087 08/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI407705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AT R/F 057635/0001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Royal Bank of Canada, as Collateral Agent	07/16/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Superior Integrated Solutions LLC		
Street Address:	2147 State Route 27 South		
Internal Address:	Suite 113		
City:	Edison		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08817		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15163274			
Application Number:	14978911			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: jess.bajada-bartlett@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Mrs. Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045777-0133		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Bartlett		
SIGNATURE:	Jessica Bajada-Bartlett		
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2024		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Autodata Release of 1L Security Interest in Patents (Sept 2021 lien) [Executed]#page1.tiff source=Autodata Release of 1L Security Interest in Patents (Sept 2021 lien) [Executed]#page2.tiff source=Autodata Release of 1L Security Interest in Patents (Sept 2021 lien) [Executed]#page3.tiff

508688087 PATENT REEL: 068311 FRAME: 0619

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of July 16, 2024, by ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, acting through one or more of its branches or any Affiliate thereof, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with any successor collateral agent appointed pursuant to Article IX of the Amended Credit Agreement, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties in favor of SUPERIOR INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LLC (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to (i) that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2019, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of September 28, 2021, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement Supplement"), which supplemented that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2019, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Additional Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement Supplement), including the Patent and Patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement Supplement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2021 at Reel/Frame 057635/0001; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Additional Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Additional Collateral, and re-assigns and re-conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have acquired in or to the Additional Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 068311 FRAME: 0620 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Annie Lee

Title: Associate Director, Agency Services

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status	Owner
System, method, and software for predicting the likelihood of selling automotive commodities	United States of America	15/163,274	5/24/2016	9747611	8/29/2017	Issued	Superior Integrated Solutions LLC
System, method, and software for predicting the likelihood of selling automotive commodities	United States of America	14/978,911	12/22/2015			Pending	Superior Integrated Solutions LLC

US-DOCS\152153861.1 PATENT
RECORDED: 08/05/2024 REEL: 068311 FRAME: 0622